
RESOLUTION 2021-122 

WHEREAS the South Amelia Island Shore Stabilization MSBU Fund has carry 

forward of prior fiscal year revenue and shall establish budget appropriations for 

FY2020/202 l. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2020/2021 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th day of 

__ Ju_n_e __ ~ 2021 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
43000000-399100 

APPROPRIATION 

43601539-549000 
43601539-549002 
43601539-549110 
43999599-599900 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Other Current Charges 
Advertising 
Public Information 
Cash to be Carried Forward 

ADOPTED this 14th day of __ ~Ju_n_e ___ , 2021. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIR 

$ 82,544 

$ 3,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 7,600 
$70,944 
$82,544 


