RESOLUTION 2021-122

WHEREAS the South Amelia Island Shore Stabilization MSBU Fund has carry forward of prior fiscal year revenue and shall establish budget appropriations for FY2020/2021.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2020/2021 budget year for the fund

the fund.					
BE IT THEREF	ORE resolved by the	Board of Count	y Commissi	oners, Nass	sau
County, Florida in reg	gular session, duly	assembled on	the1	4th day	of
	the following budge	et amendment pu	irsuant to Fl	lorida Statu	ites
Chapter 129.06 be adopte	ed:				
REVENUE					
43000000-399100 Balances Fwd-Cash				\$ 82,544	
APPROPRIATION					
43601539-549000	Other Current Charges			\$ 3,000	
43601539-549002	Advertising			\$ 1,000	
43601539-549110 Public Information				\$ 7,600	
43999599-599900 Cash to be Carried Forward				\$ 70,944 \$ 82,544	
ADOPTED this	14th day of_	June	_, 2021.		
		\mathcal{N}	Meth		
ATTEST:	1 , 1	CI	HAIR		
/////	10 //				
// // //.	h		(W	
EX-OFFICIO C	LERK				